CATEGORY

Big Game Animals

Small Game Animals

Fur Bearing Animals

Non-game animals

Migratory birds

Other game birds

Non-game birds

Parrots

Other pet birds

Other animals

NEVADA APPENDIX A

Wildlife & Plant Value Table

SPECIES

elk/moose/sheep
Deer/blk bear/pronghom
Mountain goat
Rhino/hippo/buffalo
Felines/brown bear
Polar bear

All African/Asian/S.
American/European

All other

All parts/products

All whole/trophy

All parts/products

All whole/skin

Rodent family

Canine family
Procyon/Mustelid fam.
Feline family

All others

All parts/products

Camivores

Primates
Elephants

Others

All parts/products
Swans

Geese

Ducks

Doves

All others

All parts/products

Wild Turkey
Grouse/prairie chicks.
All other

All parts/products

Eagles

Hawks/owls
Song birds

All others

All parts/products

Macaws/Cockatoos
Parrots

All others

All parts/products

All
All parts/products
All whole/products

Endangered/Threatened

Animals

Marine Mammals

Game Fish
Sport Fish
Other Fish
Non Sport Fish
Tropical Fish

Bait Fish
Amphibians

Reptiles
Insects
Mollusks
Corals
Trees

Bushes
Sedges/grasses

All
All

All

Trout'salmon/walleye
Bass/pike/etc

Pan fish/catfish/etc
Paddle/Sturgeon/etc.
Eggs/Roe

All other
Carp/Sucker/gar/etc
All

All
All whole/product

All whole/product
All whole/product
All whole/product
All whole/products
All

All
All

COMMENTS

whole/trophy
whole/trophy
whole/trophy
whole/trophy
whole/trophy
whole/trophy

whole/trophy
whole/trophy
peritem

per item
per item
per item
whole/skin
whole/skin
Whole/skin
Whole/skin
Whole/skin
per item

whole/skin
Parts

whole
whole/parts
whole

per item
whole/mount
whole/mount
whole/mount
whole/mount
whole/mount
whole/mount

whole/mount
whole/mount
whole/mount

per item

whole/mount
Parts/products
whole/mount
whole/mount
whole/mount
per item

whole/mount
whole/mount
whole/mount
per item

whole/mount
per item
per item

whole/trophy
parts
Curios/jewelry

whole/trophy
Parts/curios

whole/trophy
whole/trophy
whole/trophy
per pound
whole/trophy
whole/trophy
per fish

whole/product
per item

per item
per item
per item
per item
per item

per item
per sq. foot

VALUE

$1000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2000.00
$1500.00
$2000.00

$2000.00

$500.00

$50.00 or DEC
Value

$25.00

$5.00

$25.00

$25.00

£100.00

$50.00

$125.00

$25.00

$25.00 or DEC
Value

$1500.00

$500.00

£1000.00

$£1500.00

$300.00

$250.00

$250.00

§75.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$10.00 or DEC
Value

$250.00

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00 or DEC
Value

$1000.00

$100.00

$250.00

£100.00

$50.00

$25.00 or DEC
Value

$1000.00

$500.00

$100.00

$25.00 or DEC
Value

$100.00

$10.00

$50.00 or DEC
Value

$1000.00

$500.00

$100.00 or DEC
Value

$1000.00

$100.00 or DEC
Value

$50.00

$25.00

$200.00

$£150.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00 or DEC
value

$10.00

$15.00 or DEC
Value

$15.00 or DEC
Value

$15.00 or DEC
Value

$25.00 or DEC
Value

$50.00 or DEC
Value

$500.00

$200.00

$50.00




Orchid farily All per item $25.00

Endangered plants All per item $500.00

Threatened plants All per item $250.00

Archaeological

Resources All per item $50.00

Mineral resource Decorative rock per item $50.00
Bulk material Per ton $25.00
Fossil per item $50.00

COMMERCIAL VALUE OF PLANTS

Agave Small $15.00
Large $40.00
Barrel Small 1"-2 $40.00
Medium 2'-4’ $60.00
Large 4'-6° $110.00
Cholla Small $15.00
Medium $26.00
Large $38.00
Cord Wood (per cord) §200.00
Hedgehog Small $21.00
Large $34.00
Joshua Tree 2 & 3 Heads $150.00
5 heads £230.00
Ocotillo Up to 20 canes $33.00
20-40 canes $46.00
40-60 canes $86.00
60 + canes $160.00
Organ Pipe 6 arms 4' $600.00
10 arms 6° $1250.00
Pincushion, etc. $10.00
Prickly Pear Small $12.00
Medium $19.00
Large $35.00
Saguaro Price per foot $40.00
Price per arm (.3 feet)  $100.00
Senita 6 arms 4" $200.00
10 arms 6’ $450.00
Sotol $43.00
Yucca Small 3" $70.00

Large 6' $127.00




