## NEVADA APPENDIX A

## Wildlife & Plant Value Table

	Wildlife & Plant Value Table			
CATEGORY	SPECIES	COMMENTS	VALUE	
Big Game Animals	elk/moose/sheep	whole/trophy	\$1000.00	
	Deer/blk bear/pronghor	n whole/trophy	\$500.00	
	Mountain goat	whole/trophy	\$500.00	
	Rhino/hippo/buffalo	whole/trophy	\$2000.00	
	Felines/brown bear Polar bear	whole/trophy whole/trophy	\$1500.00 \$2000.00	
	All African/Asian/S.	whole dopiny	\$2000.00	
	American/European	whole/trophy	\$2000.00	
	All other	whole/trophy	\$500.00	
S	All parts/products	per item	\$50.00 or DEC Value	
Small Game Animals	All whole/trophy All parts/products	per item	\$25.00	
	All whole/skin	per item per item	\$5.00 \$25.00	
Fur Bearing Animals	Rodent family	whole/skin	\$25.00	
9	Canine family	whole/skin	\$100.00	
,	Procyon/Mustelid fam.	Whole/skin	\$50.00	
	Feline family	Whole/skin	\$125.00	
	All others	Whole/skin	\$25.00	
Non-removal	All parts/products	per item	\$25.00 or DEC Value	
Non-game animals	Carnivores	whole/skin Parts	\$1500.00	
	Primates	whole	\$500.00 \$1000.00	
	Elephants	whole/parts	\$1500.00	
	Others	whole	\$300.00	
	All parts/products	per item	\$250.00	
Migratory birds	Swans	whole/mount	\$250.00	
	Geese Ducks	whole/mount	\$75.00	
	Ducks	whole/mount whole/mount	\$50.00 \$25.00	
	All others	whole/mount	\$25.00	
	All parts/products	whole/mount	\$10.00 or DEC	
	1 1		Value	
Other game birds	Wild Turkey	whole/mount	\$250.00	
	Grouse/prairie chicks.	whole/mount	\$100.00	
	All other All parts/products	whole/mount per item	\$50.00 \$25.00 or DEC	
	All parts/products	per item	Value	
Non-game birds	Eagles	whole/mount	\$1000.00	
		Parts/products	\$100.00	
	Hawks/owls	whole/mount	\$250.00	
	Song birds	whole/mount	\$100.00	
	All parts/products	whole/mount	\$50.00	
	All parts/products	per item	\$25.00 or DEC Value	
Parrots	Macaws/Cockatoos	whole/mount	\$1000.00	
	Parrots	whole/mount	\$500.00	
	All others	whole/mount	\$100.00	
	All parts/products	per item	\$25.00 or DEC Value	
Other pet birds	All	whole/mount	\$100.00	
Other animals	All parts/products	per item	\$10.00	
	All whole/products	per item	\$50.00 or DEC Value	
Endangered/Threatene Animals	· All	whole/trophy	\$1000.00	
Authur	All	parts	\$500.00	
		Curios/jewelry	\$100.00 or DEC	
			Value	
Marine Mammals	All	whole/trophy	\$1000.00	
		Parts/curios	\$100.00 or DEC	
Game Fish	Trout/salmon/walleye		Value	
	Bass/pike/etc	whole/trophy	\$50.00	
Sport Fish	Pan fish/catfish/etc	whole/trophy	\$25.00	
Other Fish	Paddle/Sturgeon/etc.	whole/trophy	\$200.00	
	Eggs/Roe All other	per pound	\$150.00	
Non Sport Fish	Carp/Sucker/gar/etc	whole/trophy whole/trophy	\$10.00 \$10.00	
Tropical Fish		per fish	\$10.00 or DEC	
•			value	
Bait Fish		whole/product	\$10.00	
Amphibians	All whole/product	per item	\$15.00 or DEC	
Reptiles	All whole/product	per item	Value \$15.00 or DEC	
Insects	All whole/product	per item	Value \$15.00 or DEC	
Mollusks	All whole/product	per item	Value \$25.00 or DEC	
Corals	All whole/products	per item	Value \$50.00 or DEC	
			Value	
Trees		per item	\$500.00	
Bushes Sedges/grasses		per item	\$200.00	
oedges/grasses	rsit .	per sq. foot	\$50.00	

Orchid family	All	per item	\$25.00
Endangered plants	All	per item	\$500.00
Threatened plants	All	per item	\$250.00
Archaeological		F	
Resources	All	per item	\$50.00
Mineral resource	Decorative rock	per item	\$50.00
	Bulk material	Per ton	\$25.00
	Fossil	per item	\$50.00
		•	
COMMERCIAL VAI	UE OF PLANTS		
Agave	Small	\$15.00	
	Large	\$40.00	
Barrel	Small 1'-2'	\$40.00	
	Medium 2'-4'	\$60.00	
	Large 4'-6'	\$110.00	
Cholla	Small	\$15.00	
	Medium	\$26.00	
	Large	\$38.00	
Cord Wood	(per cord)	\$200.00	
Hedgehog	Small	\$21.00	
	Large	\$34.00	
Joshua Tree	2 & 3 Heads	\$150.00	
	5 heads	\$230.00	
Ocotillo	Up to 20 canes	\$33.00	
	20-40 canes	\$46.00	
	40-60 canes	\$86.00	
	60 + canes	\$160.00	
Organ Pipe	6 arms 4'	\$600.00	
	10 arms 6'	\$1250.00	
Pincushion etc		\$10.00	

\$1250.00 \$10.00 \$12.00 \$19.00 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$450.00 \$43.00 \$70.00

\$127.00

Large
Price per foot
Price per arm (.3 feet)
6 arms 4'
10 arms 6'

Small Medium

Small 3' Large 6'

Saguaro Senita Sotol

Yucca

Pincushion, etc. Prickly Pear